21620

265.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBT Holding AG		07/07/2003	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG	
Street Address:	Vulkanstrasse 110	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2162047	ARCHITURA
Registration Number:	831319	FINESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-808-0011

Email: westlake@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq.
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNR.T.2237

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq.
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0532

900008709

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHI	Westlake, OHIO 44145		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MBTDCC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0533



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG-----(Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) SA) (Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) Ltd)----domiciled in Zurich------Address: Vulkanstrasse 110, 8048 Zurich-----This company has been entered in the Commerical Register of Canton Zurich since 18 January 1988. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 12 August 1988 - 07 July 2003 MBT Holding AG-----(MBT Holding SA) (MBT Holding Ltd)------It has been entered since 07 July 2003 under the following name: Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG-----(Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) SA) (Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) Ltd)-----(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 12 August 1988).

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Zurich, Switzerland, 25 August 2003

Company number: CH-020.3.916.892-5

Signed:

AE

Fee:

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

CHF 120,--

REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0534